

## **TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON**

P.O. Box 487, 5901 Main Street Mount Jackson, Virginia 22842-0487 (540) 477-2121 – FAX (540) 477-2351

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING August 11, 2020 7:00 P.M.

# **REGULAR MEETING**

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
AGENDA ADDITIONS / DELETIONS / CHANGES
HEAR FROM VISITORS (3 minutes per speaker)
REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS FROM MAYOR
REMARKS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS
PRESENTATIONS
CHIEF OF POLICE REPORT
TOWN MANAGER REPORT

### **COMMITTEE REPORTS**

Finance, Ordinance, Personnel, Public Safety, Public Services, Public Properties

#### **CONSENT AGENDA**

(All items under this agenda item are adopted as part of one motion. Any items for discussion or dissenting votes will be moved to Old or New Business.)

1. Approval - **Minutes** of July 14, 2020 Regular Meeting

**OLD BUSINESS: None** 

## **NEW BUSINESS:**

- 1. Resolution R-04-2020 -- Resolution of the Mayor and Council of the Town of Mount Jackson Exonerating Personal Property Taxes for Years 2012, 2013 and 2014.
- 2. Charge-off of Inactive Utility Accounts from 2014 thru June 30, 2020.
- 3. Resumpton of Utility cutoffs and repayment plan policy
- 4. Approve Purchase of Media Cart to facilitate future live streaming of meetings

- 5. Approve Boundary Adjustment of 0.071 acres between MAP #80-A-148D and 80-A-148C
- 6. Appointment of Randy Bailey as Trustee of the Union Church representing St. Andrew's Episcopal Church, Mount Jackson, replacing James R. Poplar no term limit.
- 7. Reappointment of Robert Luse as the Town of Mount Jackson representative to the Shenandoah County Tourism Council for the term expiring June 30, 2023
- 8. Adoption of Revised Special Event Permit Application

**CLOSED SESSION: None** 

**ADJOURN**